C2
COMMUNICATION
SPECIAL COUNCIL - October 3, 2023
CW (1) - Report No. 39, Item 7

From: Todd Coles

To: Adelina Bellisario; Sonia Furtado

Cc: Clerks@vaughan.ca; Isabel Leung

Subject: Fw: [External] Re: Opposition to the "Reducing Barriers To More Affordable Housing Options” Member Resolution
Date: October-03-23 10:40:54 AM

From: Nadia Magarelli ||| | G

Sent: Tuesday, October 3, 2023 10:36 AM

To: Victor Lacaria_; Council@vaughan.ca <Council@vaughan.ca>; Steven Del
Duca <Steven.DelDuca@vaughan.ca>; Linda Jackson <Linda.Jackson@vaughan.ca>; Gino Rosati
<Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Mario Ferri <Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Mario G. Racco
<MarioG.Racco@vaughan.ca>; Marilyn lafrate <Marilyn.lafrate@vaughan.ca>; Adriano Volpentesta
<Adriano.Volpentesta@vaughan.ca>; Rosanna DeFrancesca <Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>;
Chris Ainsworth <Chris.Ainsworth@vaughan.ca>; Gila Martow <Gila.Martow@vaughan.ca>

ce: s svace I o - oo I o< =
I I R - o Cols

<Todd.Coles@vaughan.ca>
Subject: [External] Re: Opposition to the "Reducing Barriers To More Affordable Housing Options"
Member Resolution

Dear Mayor and Members of Council,

Increasing the the threshold for single, semi and street townhouses to four units should not
be decided on without adequate discussion and input from the residents of Vaughan. |
respectively request that this item be deferred until a public meeting is arranged in order to
receive input from the residents of Vaughan. consideration.

Respectively,

Nadia Magarelli
Joe Giancola

From: Victor Lacaria_

Sent: October 2, 2023 2:21 PM

To: council@vaughan.ca <council@vaughan.ca>; steven.delduca@vaughan.ca
<steven.delduca@vaughan.ca>; Jackson, Linda <linda.jackson@vaughan.ca>; Rosati, Gino
<gino.rosati@vaughan.ca>; Ferri, Mario <mario.ferri@vaughan.ca>; Mario G. Racco
<MarioG.Racco@vaughan.ca>; marilyn.iafrate@vaughan.ca <marilyn.iafrate @vaughan.ca>;
adriano.volpentesta@vaughan.ca <adriano.volpentesta@vaughan.ca>; DeFrancesca, Rosanna
<rosanna.defrancesca@vaughan.ca>; chris.ainsworth@vaughan.ca <chris.ainsworth@vaughan.ca>;
gila.martow@vaughan.ca <gila.martow@vaughan.ca>

Ce: Nadia Magare! [ - I -



Salerno _; Josh Ingram _; nsettino@metacentre.ca
_>; Coles, Todd <todd.coles@vaughan.ca>

Subject: Opposition to the "Reducing Barriers To More Affordable Housing Options" Member
Resolution

Dear Mayor Del Duca, Members of Vaughan Council, and City Staff,

Please review the attached letter on behalf of the Weston Downs Ratepayers Association.
If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Victor Lacaria
Co-President of the Weston Downs Ratepayers Association





